900245177 01/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALDON COMPUTER GROUP		12/07/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 77 4TH AVENUE	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1513473	ALDON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

LEGAL@RS.COM, LGUNTURI@RS.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: ROCKET SOFTWARE, INC.

Address Line 1: 77 4TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALDON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lalitha Gunturi
Signature:	/Lalitha Gunturi/
Date:	01/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Delaware Certificate of Merger - Aldon - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0429

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Rocket Software, Inc.
, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Aldon Computer Group ,a California
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Rocket Software, Inc.
, a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth) FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 10 million shares at no par value
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2012
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 77 Fourth Avenue,
Waltham, MA 02451 , an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the
Name: Andrew J. Youniss Print or Type Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 01/25/2013